

Inter-Mtn. Testing Ltd. Announces Succession of Family Business

Don and Debbie Muirhead, founders of the Inter-Mtn. group of companies, celebrate the transfer of ownership of Inter-Mtn. Testing Ltd. to their son and daughter-in-law, Ross, and Sarah Muirhead. Since launching the company in 1987, Inter-Mtn. Testing Ltd. has become the leader in providing quality inspections of wire rope, lifting devices, and specialized non-destructive testing. After 35 years, the founding entrepreneurs are proud and confident that Ross and Sarah will continue to uphold the same quality of service and passion that built their family business.

With this celebratory announcement, Don and Debbie would like to take a moment to express a heartfelt thank you to their customers, industry partners, staff (past and present), and everyone they worked with over the past 35 years; they truly enjoyed this experience and the people that made it all happen!

For a period of time, Don and Debbie will remain part-time employees of the company. "This allows me to still be a part of the industry," said Don. "We are grateful to pass the torch to the next generation knowing that they share the same commitment to quality and service that we built the business on."

Today, the founders celebrate and acknowledge the pride and trust they have in the transition of leadership of Inter-Mtn. Testing Ltd. to the second-generation owners, Ross, and Sarah Muirhead.

Company Contact:

Valerie Bossley Inter-Mtn. Testing Ltd.